506935830 10/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6982668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLAVA SOLONITSYN	04/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIGHTY BUILDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	388 MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16397655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026701713

Email: kadkins@cognitionip.com
Correspondent Name: COGNITION IP, P.C.
Address Line 1: 201 MISSION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5464-080566
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD STEAKLEY
SIGNATURE:	/EDWARD STEAKLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=5464-080566_Assignment#page1.tif source=5464-080566 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506935830 REEL: 057871 FRAME: 0278

3,8

For value received, we: DENIS INDYK of 27 Eniseyskaya, ap#39, Tomsk, 634041, Russia; ALEXANDER TRUSHIN of 9 Dizaynerov Street #157, Tomsk 634027, Russia; ANNA TRUSHINA of 9 Dizaynerov Street #157, Tomsk 634027, Russia; ALEKSEI DUBOV of 29-1 Narodnogo Opolcheniya Street #266, Moscow 123154, Russia; and DMITRY STARODUBTSEV of 10 Istochnaya Street #27, Tomsk 634022, Russia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto MIGHTY BUILDINGS, INC, 388 Market Street, Suite 1300, San Francisco 94111, USA, and their successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "A System for Obtaining a Photopolymerized Prepolymer" invented by ASSIGNORS; (B) Non-Provisional US Patent Application, Serial Number 16397655 filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2019; (C) any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications. ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNORS; 100% to ASSIGNEE (MIGHTY BUILDINGS, INC.).

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application of the United States patents. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interests therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands on the date below:

5/22/2019 Denis Indyk Date: 5/21/2019 Alexander Trushin Date: ille painder CONTRACTOR NAMES Decusioned by Anna Trushina 5/22/2019 Date: Althry Vubou 5/23/2019 Aleksei Dubov Date: Controllers to the Control of the Co 5/24/2019 **Dmitry Starodubtsey** Umitrii Starodubtuu Date: \$08F83G4842248F..

> PATENT REEL: 049875 FRAME: 0249

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

11-14, Tatyanin

For value received, SLAVA SOLONITSYN your current address Park, Moscow, Russi hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto MIGHTY BUILDINGS, INC, 388 Market Street, Suite 1300, San Francisco 94111, USA, and their successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "A System for Obtaining a Photopolymerized Prepolymer" invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) Non-Provisional US Patent Application, Serial Number 16397655 filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2019; (C) any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications. ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNORS; 100% to ASSIGNEE (MIGHTY BUILDINGS, INC.).

Slava Solonitsyn

RECORDED: 10/21/2021

Slava Solonitsyn
6739389039474BA...

Date 4/29/2020

PATENT REEL: 057871 FRAME: 0280